

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6-7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).36977-36978/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in CMWP No.314/2011
dated 06/03/2013 in CMWP No.314/2011, CMP No.112250/2012 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Order dated 17th January, 2014 is recalled.

The SLPs are restored to its original
numbers.

I.A. stands disposed of.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Usha Sharma]
Court Master