

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 36977-36978/2013

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1-5 submits that the defects which were there in the vakalatnama/memo of appearance have been removed, nevertheless the name of the Id. Counsel is not appearing in the cause list. Office is directed to update the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5 in the cause list henceforth. As sought for, four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

In respect of respondent no.7, the Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks.

List again on 9.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar