

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
36977-36978/2013

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lokendra Arya, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit for R.Nos.1-5 has not been filed. Four weeks' time is requested, however, it shall be the last opportunity for the purpose. As far as R.No.7 is concerned the counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh steps to effect the service.

List again on 30.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar