

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS.RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
36977-36978/2013

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mt. RamkishoreUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among seven respondents counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5 has not been filed despite the last opportunity. Further opportunity is hereby declined. It is mentioned by Id. Counsel for the petitioner that respondent no. 4 has expired and time is requested to file an application for substituting the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 4. Be filed within three weeks time. Vakalatnama filed by counsel on behalf of respondent no. 6 is defective. Defects be cured within two weeks time. Counter Affidavit within four weeks thereafter be filed. Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no. 7 be taken with three weeks, notice thereafter be issued.

List on 7.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

