

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
36977-36978/2013

No(s).

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among seven respondents herein, opportunity of
respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to file counter affidavit has
already been declined.

It is mentioned that respondent no.4 is a Government
authority i.e., Assistant Collector, First Class, Mohan Lal

Ganj,
Signature Not Verified

Lucknow. The ld. Counsel already appearing for

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.14

respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 has appeared for respondent No.4

17:46:39 IST

Reason:

as well. It is mentioned that vakalatnama, has also come on
record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Item No.23

On behalf of respondent no.6, vakalatnama, has been

filed but is found defective. Defects be cured and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

For respondent no.7 application for substituting his legal representatives has been filed, however, certain defects have been noticed. Be cured within two weeks time.

Application thereafter be processed as per rules.

List again on 28.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar