

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
36977-36978/2013

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity for respondent nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.6 has also failed to file counter affidavit despite it being the warning of last opportunity. Opportunity for him as well stands declined.

An application to substitute the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.7 is still defective. Defects be cured within two weeks time. Application thereafter be processed as per rules.

List again on 18.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar