

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
36977-36978/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013 in CMP No. 112250/2012 03/02/2011 in CMWP No. 314/2011 06/03/2013 in CMWP No. 314/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office report indicates that the spare copies for issuance of show cause notice to LRs. Nos. (i) to (vii) of deceased respondent no. 7 have not been filed.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER