

CHAMBER MATTER  
No. 34

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
36977-36978/2013

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Amardeep Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies for issuance of show cause notice to legal representative nos. 7/1 to 7/7, failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER