

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 36977-36978/2013

AWADHESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Ms Arpika Singhal appearing on behalf of Mr Akshat Kumar, Advocate-on-record record has submitted that there has been a change of counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5. It is requested that the name of Mr Akshat Kumar, Advocate-on-record may be updated for respondent nos. 1 to 5 in place of Mr Vinay Garg, Advocate-on-record.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 7/1 to 7/7 but none has entered appearance.

Service and pleadings are complete. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.04.2018

hj